SYLLABUS

159: Senior Projects

Location: Kinsey, 128

Professor Victoria Vesna

e-mail: vv@ucla.edu
homepage

Office hours: by appointment

………………………

Teaching Assistant: Adriana de Souza a Silva

e-mail: silvaad@ucla.edu
homepage

Office hours:

…………………………

ABOUT THE CLASS: 

This class will be focused on helping you create a professional web and print portfolio. In addition to developing a personal style for the presentation , there will be weekly assignments for creating content such as posters and announcements for the various events in the department and on campus. 



ASSIGNMENTS: 50% 

Each week, a different assignment will be given, following in-class critique of the prior week's work; the accumulated assignments will become the student's web-based and print portfolio. Assignments not turned in on time will be marked down 1/2 grade (for example: A- to B+). 



FINAL: (50%). 

Final assignment is a completed and edited portfolio that consists of all assignments. 


ATTENDANCE AND PARTICIPATION 

This class will be structured to accommodate the creative process of students. Scheduled class time is meant to provide the space for critique, help with technical problems and hand in assignments. This time will be an opportunity to have a one on one discussion of the projects in progress. Midterm and final critiques are not to be missed without a formal reason (doctor's note, family emergency, etc.) or the student's grade will be lowered 1/2 step.



WEEK 1:  

Monday, September 30

Wednesday, October 2nd
Assignment 1: LA/Berlin poster
 



WEEK 2: 

Monday, October 7

Wednesday, October 9

Assignment 2: Design personal logo, splash for your homepage and a print version.



WEEK 3: 

Monday, October 14

Wednesday, October 16

Assignment 3: Design interface for your homepage. Design poster for fusion 2002 event.
 



WEEK 4:

Monday, October 21

Wednesday, October 23

Assignment 4: Design and prepare for print your two color business card and letterhead.



WEEK 5: 

Wednesday, October 30: MIDTERM portfolio presentation

Assignment 5: Design direction signage for the Kinross building.



WEEK 6: 

Monday, November 4

Wednesday, November 6


Assignment 6: Design poster announcement for LA Freewaves.



WEEK 7: 

Monday, VETERAN’S day

Wednesday, November 13


Assignment 7: Design door signage for classrooms.



WEEK 8: 


Monday, November 18

Wednesday, November 20

Assignment 8: Design an advertisement for yourself.



WEEK 9: 


Monday, November 25

Wednesday, November 27

Assignment 9: First version of your final portfolio.



WEEK 10:  
FINAL portfolio due: December 4

